

HB1304\_J.002

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Appropriations.

HB22-1304 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 30, line 3, strike "created in".
- 2 Page 30, strike lines 4 and 5 and substitute "and".
- 3 Page 30, line 7, strike "fund created in section" and substitute "fund,".
- 4 Page 30, line 8, strike "24-32-132 (5), C.R.S.,".
- 5 Page 30, strike line 10 and substitute "affairs, which amount is based on
- 6 an assumption that the office will require an additional 4.3 FTE to
- 7 implement this act; and".
- 8 Page 30, line 15, strike "addition" and substitute "additional".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*